GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 770
(To be answered on the 20th July 2017)

REGIONAL AIR CARGO HUB

770. SHRI M.I. SHANAVAS

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oiP fomeTet 4bil be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of plans and initiatives taken by the Government to introduce regional air cargo hub development programmes;
(b) whether there is a specific proposal received from any state, including

Kerala for the same;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and
(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
ST {iIoTeT FPHer 31 3194 3bil (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) No, Madam, on a regional basis, there is no plan or initiative to introduce an air cargo hub development programme.

(b) No specific proposal has been received from any State Government, including Kerala, for the same.

(c) to (d): Does not arise.
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